TOWN OF RUMFORD

BOARD of SELECTPERSONS AGENDA

February 16, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

Rumford Falls Auditorium

6:00 PM Public Workshop on Ordinance and Charter amendments

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Adopt Agenda
- 4. Public Hearing on Liquor License and Special Amusement Permit for Fraternal Order of Eagles 129 Rumford Ave Rumford Maine and Black Mountain of Maine 39 Glover Road, Rumford Maine and American Legion 184 Congress Street Rumford, Maine
- 5. Action following Public Hearing:
- Public Hearing on Liquor License for Fraternal Order of Eagles 129 Rumford Ave Rumford Maine and Black Mountain of Maine 39 Glover Road, Rumford Maine American Legion 184 Congress Street Rumford, Maine
- 7. Special Presentation or Award:
- 8.
- a. Public Comment:
- b. Town Manager's Report
- c. Department Heads and Committee Chairs
- d. Select Board
- 9. Approve Minutes of February 2, 2023
- 10. Approve Warrant number 34
- 11. Update from Parks and Rec Commission
- 12. Discuss/Approve Lease of Rumford Center Meeting House
- 13. Discuss/Set Sewer due dates and interest

- 14. Executive Session ref Legal Matter per 1 MRS 405 (6)(e)
- 15. Adjourn